

LO305*

Lotteries Commission Act 1990

**Lotteries Commission (Cash 3) Amendment
Rules 2003**

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28(1) of the Act.

1. Citation

These rules may be cited as the *Lotteries Commission (Cash 3) Amendment Rules 2003*.

2. Commencement

These rules come into operation on 10 August 2003.

3. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Lotteries Commission (Cash 3) Rules 1998**.

[* *Published in Gazette 4 September 1998, p. 4873-87.*
For amendments to 24 June 2003 see Western Australian Legislation Information Tables 2002, Table 4, p 226.]

4. Rule 26 amended

- (1) Rule 26(1)(b) is deleted and the following paragraph is inserted instead —

“

(b) is valid —

- (i) for 2 years from the date of issue, if issued before 10 August 2003; or
- (ii) for 5 years from the date of issue, if issued on or after 10 August 2003.

”.

- (2) Rule 26(2)(b) is amended by deleting “\$5.00” and inserting instead —

“ \$10.00 ”.

The Common Seal of the)
)
 Commission was affixed on the)
)
 23rd day of July 2003,)
)
 by order and in the presence of —)

L.S.

KEVIN CAMPBELL, Chairperson.

CORIN LAMONT, Member.

PETER HOLLAND, Member.